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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
16/01/2026

To date
16/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 16/01/2026 Ameena M Muhammed Basheer 
(FTHR)

Thekke Manakkadu, 
Karumady, 

Ambalapuzha, 
Karumady, 688561, 

Ambalapuzha

  

2 16/01/2026 Iqbal Muhammad Sali Fathima Beegum 
(MTHR)

Aamir Cottege, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

3 16/01/2026 Aneesa Iqbal Muhammad Sali 
(HSBN)

Aamir Cottage, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

4 16/01/2026 Lillykutty john sebastian (HSBN) Vattathil, Punnapra 
north, Paravoor, 

Punnapra north, 688014, 
Ambalappuzha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

5 16/01/2026 Amir Iqbal Iqbal Muhammad Sali 
(FTHR)

Aamir Cottage, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

6 16/01/2026 ABOOTHAHIR Nazeer (FTHR) Velimbarambu, Near 
Huda Masjid, 
Valanjavazhi, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Alappuzha Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

7 16/01/2026 Abdul Azeez K KASSIM V A (FTHR) BISMITHA MANZIL, 
ZACHARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
BAZAR P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

8 16/01/2026 Bismitha K KASSIM V A (FTHR) BISMITHA MANZIL, 
ZACHARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
BAZAR P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

9 16/01/2026 NUSRATH NAZEER Nazeer (FTHR) Nusrath Manzil, Near 
Huda Masjid, S N 

Kavala, Ambalappuzha 
North, Alappuzha 
Medical College, 

688005, Ambalappuzha

  

10 16/01/2026 SAHALA S ASHIQUE RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

SAHILA MANZIL, 
THAZHCHAYIL 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

11 16/01/2026 Fasil k Kassim M (FTHR) Farhan Manzil, 
Eravukad Ward, 

Alappuzha, 
Thiruvampady, 688002, 

Ambalappuzha

  

12 16/01/2026 MUMTHAHANA K M ABDUL KHADER J 
(HSBN)

Poothiyod, 
Neerkunnam, 

Ambalappuzha North, 
Medical College, 

688005, Ambalappuzha

  

13 16/01/2026 Shawn C Sebastian C D Sebastian (FTHR) Charangattu House, 
Aravukadu, Punnapra, 

Punnapra, 688004, 
Ambalappuzha

  

14 16/01/2026 SRUTHI M PRADEESH S (HSBN) KUDILIL, 
GURUKULAM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
NORTH, 

KAKKAZHOM, 
688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

15 16/01/2026 JINCY RAJU RAJU C O (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

16 16/01/2026 Shamna.S Fasil k (HSBN) Farhan Manzil, 
Eravukad, Alappuzha, 

Thiruvampady, 688002, 
Ambalappuzha

  

17 16/01/2026 rajendran k s krishnapilla (FTHR) puthanpura, 
kelamangalam, 

thakazhy, 
kelamangalam, 688562, 

kuttanadu
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

18 16/01/2026 Aswathi K S Shaji kumar M K 
(FTHR)

Atham, Aravukadu, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 

688004, Ambalappuzha

  

19 16/01/2026 HIBATHUL WASIYA ANZAL A K (FTHR) THAIPARAMBIL, 
EAST OF M G H S, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA HEAD P 

O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

20 16/01/2026 Sulthana Iqbal Iqbal Muhammad Sali 
(FTHR)

Amir Cottege, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

21 16/01/2026 JINCY MATHEW JOSEPH V (HSBN) 22/378 
KURAVANKULAM, 

KALARCODE, 
ALAPPUZHA 

MUNICIPALITY, 
SANATHANAPURAM 

P O, 688003, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

22 16/01/2026 RISANA KABEER KABEER (FTHR) 08/482 
MALEPARAMBIL, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA SOUTH, 
PUNNAPRA, 688004, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

23 16/01/2026 FARZEENA S S BISMITHA  (MTHR) Farzi villa, East of 
Kalath Junction, 

Kottankulangara ward, 
Ambalappuzha, 688006, 

Ambalappuzha

  

24 16/01/2026 Iswarya Ajayakumar Paresh S Prakash 
(HSBN)

Assariveli, CMC18, 
Cherthala, Cherthala 

North, 688524, Cherthala
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

25 16/01/2026 SOMARAJAN P P PAPPA (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

26 16/01/2026 SOMAN P S SIVANANDAN (FTHR) SOORYAKANTHI, 
VANDANAM, 
VANDANAM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

27 16/01/2026 SHAMSIYA NAZEER NAZEER (HSBN) Nusrath Manzil, Near 
Huda Masjid, SN 

Kavala, Ambalappuzha, 
Alappuzha Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

28 16/01/2026 Harimadhavan S Sreenath S Nair (FTHR) 3/432-Sreevalsam, 
Kalarcode, Paravur, 

Sanathanapuram, 
688003, Ambalappuzha

  

29 16/01/2026 HAZAIM MOHAMED 
HABEEB 

MOHAMED KUNJU 
HABEEB (FTHR)

THAIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VELLAKKINAR 
NORTH, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA, 688001, 

ALAPPUZHA

  

30 16/01/2026 RENJITHA O OMANA A (MTHR) ANJILIMOOTTIL, 
KARUMADY, 
KARUMADY, 

KARUMADY, 688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

31 16/01/2026 Anakha DE Anil Kumar (FTHR) Devaswam Parambu, 
Pallathuruthy, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
Pazhaveedu P O, 

688009, Ambalappuzha
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

32 16/01/2026 Fathima .S Abdul Salam K B 
(FTHR)

Malika purayidom, 
Eravukad Ward, 
Alappuzha west, 

Thiruvampady, 688002, 
ambalappuzha

  

33 16/01/2026 Sruthy Sasikumar Sasikumar (FTHR) Koottungal, Aravukadu, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 

688004, Ambalappuzha

  

34 16/01/2026 SAHEER S SALEEM S (FTHR) 281 A 
THAZHCHAYAIL 

PALLIKKAVU, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
SOUTH, 

KAKKAZHOM, 
688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

35 16/01/2026 Naseeh Noufal Noufal T J (FTHR) Thayyil House, 
Punnapra P O, 

Punnapra, Punnapra, 
688004, Ambalappuzha

  

36 16/01/2026 Naeem Noufal Noufal T J (FTHR) Thayyil House, 
Punnapra P O, 

Punnapra, Punnapra, 
688004, Ambalappuzha

  

37 16/01/2026 Shamna .A Ohab k (HSBN) Malika purayidim, 
Eravukad, Alappuzha 
west, Thiruvampady, 

688002, ambalappuzha

  

38 16/01/2026 NAVAS H HASSAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

YAFI PURAYIDAM, 
ZACHARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, BAZAR 

P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

39 16/01/2026 NEETHU KUNJUMON RAJEESH S (HSBN) R R  MANZIL, 
VATTAYAL WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

40 16/01/2026 UMARUL FAROOK A ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

PALLIVELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

41 16/01/2026 NIRMALA RAJASEKHARAN 
(HSBN)

UMAPARAMBU, 
VELLAKINNAR, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
HEAD POST OFFICE, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

42 16/01/2026 Althaf Vahab Vahab k (FTHR) Malika Purayidom, 
Eravukad ward, 

Alappuzha, 
thiruvampady, 688002, 

ambalappuzha

  

43 16/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN K OMANA A (WIFE) ANJILIMOOTTIL, 
KARUMADY, 
KARUMADY, 

KARUMADY, 688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

44 16/01/2026 Fathima Beevi Muhammad Sali (HSBN) Amir Cottege, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

45 16/01/2026 ASWIN LAL M MANILAL T (FTHR) PATTATHIL CHIRA, 
THOTTAPPALLY, 

PURAKKAD, 
THOTTAPPALLY, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

46 16/01/2026 NAZEER ABDUL 
AZEEZ 

Abdul Azeez (FTHR) Nusrath Manzil, Near 
Huda Masjid, SN 

Kavala, Ambalappuzha 
North, Alappuzha 
Medical College, 

688005, Ambalappuzha

  

47 16/01/2026 SAJEER M MAYIN (FTHR) KOMARAM VELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

48 16/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN K OMANA A (WIFE) ANJILIMOOTTIL, 
KARUMADY, 
KARUMADY, 

KARUMADY, 688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

49 16/01/2026 SHIFANA S SHAJIMON G (FTHR) SUBAIDA MANZIL 
KALIPARAMBIL, SEA 

VIEW WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, BAZAR 

P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

50 16/01/2026 Sreenivas L J Lakshmi Narayanan 
Potty (FTHR)

Lakshmi Nivas, 
Kalarcode, Paravur, 

Sanathanapuram, 
688003, Ambalappuzha

  

51 16/01/2026 NOORJAHAN N SABU YOONAS 
(HSBN)

CHIRAYIL, ALISSERI 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
SOUTH, ALAPPUZHA 

PO, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

52 16/01/2026 FATHIMA HANA H MUHAMMAD 
RASHID (HSBN)

KULANGARA 
VELIKKAM, 

KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

53 16/01/2026 Mary Sujimon V (HSBN) Pallickal, Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

54 16/01/2026 AISHAMOL S SAINULABDEEN P 
(FTHR)

THAIPARAMB, 
VATTAYAL WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
THIRUVAMPADY, 

688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

55 16/01/2026 Bushra M Riyas N (HSBN) Nahas Manzil, 
valiyamaram, 
pulayanvazhy, 

Alappuzha, 688001, 
Ambalappuzha

  

56 16/01/2026 RAJASEKHARAN MOHANAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

UMAPARAMBU, 
VELLAKINNAR, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
HEAD POST OFFICE, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

57 16/01/2026 NOORJAHAN N SABU YOONUS 
(HSBN)

CHIRAYIL, ALISSERI 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
SOUTH, ALAPPUZHA 

PO, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

58 16/01/2026 ANSILA ANSIL (FTHR) PUTHUVAL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
NORTH, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

59 16/01/2026 SUFIYAN M MANAF 
IBRAHIMKUTTY 

(FTHR)

SULTHANA MANZIL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

60 16/01/2026 BEENA B MUHAMMED AFSAL 
(HSBN)

MUTTATH 
PARAMBU, 

KUTHIRAPPANTHI, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 

THIRUVAMBADI, 
688002, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

61 16/01/2026 R SUSEELA DEVI C 
MURALEEDHARAN 

NAIR (HSBN)

THAIYYIL VEEDU, 
KOMANA, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

62 16/01/2026 Fathima Nasarin M N Nasimudheen P A 
(HSBN)

Pulickalakathu Veedu, 
Palace Ward, Mullakkal, 

Iron Bridge, 688011, 
Ambalapuzha

  

63 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIHAN 
ANSARI 

ANSARI ALI 
KHADER (FTHR)

PUTHEN PARAMBU, 
VATTAYAL WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

64 16/01/2026 ALFIYA ANSAR ANSAR M (FTHR) AMBADY PARAMBU, 
VALIYAMARM 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
Head Postoffice, 

688001, Ambalappuzha

  

65 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED NASIM 
N 

SAJIDA BEEVI S 
(MTHR)

012/125, 
PADAVUPURACKAL, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

66 16/01/2026 NIRESHKUMAR R RAJASEKHARAN 
(FTHR)

UMAPARAMBU, 
VELLAKINNAR, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
HEAD POST OFFICE, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

67 16/01/2026 K VENU KARUNAKARAN 
(FTHR)

KONGINIPARAMBIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

68 16/01/2026 HARSHIYA H JASMIN K M 
MUHAMMED (MTHR)

KANDAMKULANGARAVELI, 
NEERKUNNAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

69 16/01/2026 SHERLY PADMADS PADMADAS (HSBN) PUTHANPARAMBU, 
KAROOR, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

70 16/01/2026 ANSILA A HARIS T E (HSBN) 36 C 
PUTHENPARAMBU, 

KARUMADY, 
KARUMADY, 

KARUMADY, 688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

71 16/01/2026 NOUFAL NASAR T M (FTHR) FIRDHOUDE 
MANZIL, 

KOYAPARAMPU, 
ERAVUKADU WARD, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

72 16/01/2026 JAMEELA BEEVI KAREEM (HSBN) RANI MANZIL, 
LAJANATH WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA H P O, 

688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

73 16/01/2026 SHAHINA T K KOYAKUTTY (FTHR) KHAJA MANZIL, A J 
PARK ROAD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

ALAPPUZHA H O, 
688001, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

74 16/01/2026 BUSHRA 
SAFARULLA 

SAFARULLA (HSBN) KAVUNGAL, 
ALLISSERI WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
HEAD P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

75 16/01/2026 SALIM T A SHEEBA (WIFE) PUTHEN VELI, 
VANDANAM, 
VANDANAM, 

VANDNAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

76 16/01/2026 A SAFIYATH ABDHUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

KOLLAM PARAMBU, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA P O, 
688004, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

77 16/01/2026 Ansil A Ashraf S (FTHR) Mullayil, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 

688004, Ambalappuzha

  

78 16/01/2026 Akash Biju Biju R (FTHR) Kunnel Veli, 
Aravukadu, Punnapra, 

Punnapra, 688004, 
Ambalappuzha

  

79 16/01/2026 Steena Stephen Stephen A S (FTHR) 340, Sasthri JN, 
Kalavoor, Pollethai, 

688522, Ambalappuzha
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

80 16/01/2026 safna s sulaiman kunju (FTHR) maliyakkal house, 
purakkad, 

ambalappuzha, 
purakkad, 688561, 

ambalappuzha

  

81 16/01/2026 NOUSHAD KOYA A SAJIDA BEEVI S 
(WIFE)

012/125, 
PADAVUPURACKAL, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

82 16/01/2026 ANEESA A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE 
AREEPPURAM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

83 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIHAS 
R 

Razak A (FTHR) Thaiparambil, Railway 
Station Ward, 

Alappuzha West, 
Thiruvampady, 688002, 

Ambalappuzha

  

84 16/01/2026 BRAHMAJITH BIJU Biju A G (FTHR) Puthan Parambu, 
Gurukulam, 
Kakkazhom, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Alappuzha Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

85 16/01/2026 Salimma Sunil Arasarkadavil Sebastian 
Sunil (HSBN)

Arasarkadavil, 
Punnapra, Paravoor, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Alappuzha

  

86 16/01/2026 JAYALEKSHMI J P SHIVAPRASAD P 
(HSBN)

PLAPPALLI VEEDU, 
VADACKAL, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
SANATHANAPURAM, 

688003, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

87 16/01/2026 SOORYAJITH.V S V S Seemon S 
Sarangadharan (FTHR)

Vadakkeparambil, 
Chennankarar, 

Purakkad, Thottappally, 
688661, Ambalapuzha

  

88 16/01/2026 MOHANDAS SULAIMAN (FTHR) MUKKAYIL 
PURAYIDAM, 

KUTHIRAPANTHY  
WARD, ALAPPUZHA  

WEST, 
THIRUVAMPADY  P  

O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

89 16/01/2026 NOUSHAD KOYA A SAJIDA BEEVI S 
(WIFE)

012/125, 
PADAVUPURACKAL, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

90 16/01/2026 Meenu Madhu Prince P (HSBN) Kaithaparambil, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  

91 16/01/2026 Muhammed Asif A Ansil H (FTHR) KottaKKadu, punnapra, 
punnapra, punnapra, 
688004, ambalapuzha

  

92 16/01/2026 AMINA K H HARIS M I (FTHR) KAMBIVALAPPU, 
ERAVUKADU, 
ALAPPUZHA 

MUNICIPPALITY, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

93 16/01/2026 RENAISE S SOMAN (FTHR) SOORYAKANTHI, 
VANDANAM, 
VANDANAM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

94 16/01/2026 NOURIN FATHIMA N NOUSHAD N (FTHR) KAITHAKKADN 
PARAMBIL, 

VALANJAVAZHI, 
NEERKUNNAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
NORTH, ALAPPUZHA 
MEDICAL COLLEGE, 

688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

95 16/01/2026 LEKSHMI N VENUKUMAR (HSBN) 329A 
MANGALASSERI, 

KARUMADY, 
KARUMADY, 

KARUMADY, 688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

96 16/01/2026 RAMEES RISHAD RISHAD K (FTHR) V  T  PURAYIDOM, 
ZACHARIA  WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA  WEST, 
HEAD  P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

97 16/01/2026 PHILOMINA JUSTIN PETER (HSBN) VETTIYAZHICKAL, 
VADACKAL P O, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
SANATHANAPURAM, 

688003, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

98 16/01/2026 AMEEN ASHARAF M ASHRAF (FTHR) 036/692 SHEEBA 
MANZIL, ALISSERY 

ROAD, 
VALIYAKULAM 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
H O, 688001, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

99 16/01/2026 Saritha N S Ratheesh R (HSBN) 4/128 A Navaneetham, 
Kalarcode, Paravur, 

Sanathanapuram, 
688003, Ambalappuzha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

100 16/01/2026 NIYAS N NAZAR (FTHR) MULLATHU 
VALAPPU, 

THIRUVAMPADY, 
ALAPPUZHA SOUTH, 
THIRUVAMPADY PO, 

688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

101 16/01/2026 Kailas Babu Baburaj V (FTHR) 74, Karivelloor House, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

102 16/01/2026 VAISHAKH V VENU (FTHR) KONGINIPARAMBIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

103 16/01/2026 FOUSY R RAHEEM M (FTHR) ELAYIL HOUSE, 
VALIYAMARAM 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
WEST, ALAPPUZHA 

HEAD, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

104 16/01/2026 RIYANA NISTHAR AJMAL ANAS (HSBN) PLAMPARAMBIL, 
VALIYAMARAM 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
HEAD P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

105 16/01/2026 JOUHARA M R MUHAMMED RAJ 
(FTHR)

S M COLONY, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

106 16/01/2026 JAYAKRISHNAN J jayadevakumaar (OTHR) maliyekkal house, 
purakkad, purakkad, 
purakkad, 688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

107 16/01/2026 SAFIN AHMED S ARIFA SIRAJ (MTHR) OTTATHENGIL  
HOUSE, 

PALLATHURUTHY 
WARD, 

PAZHAVEEDU, 
PAZHAVEEDU P O, 

688009, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

108 16/01/2026 SINDHU NANDANAN (FTHR) KADAVATHUSSERRI, 
MULLATHU WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

109 16/01/2026 ANUPAMA DARSAN 
R 

RAJANI R (MTHR) BROTHERS BHAVAN, 
VANDANAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
NORTH, VANDANAM 

P O, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

110 16/01/2026 RAMSI J JALEEL (FTHR) KADAVATTHUSSERY, 
MULLATHU WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

111 16/01/2026 CELINAMMA BABU JOSEPH BABU (HSBN) THUNDIYIL HOUSE, 
SEA VIEW WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA HEAD  

P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

112 16/01/2026 AMINA ASHRAF ASHARAF M (FTHR) 36/692 SHEEBA 
MANZIL, ALISSERY 

ROAD, 
VALIYAKULAM 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
H O, 688001, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

113 16/01/2026 JYOTHI ALOYSIOUS LOUIS (HSBN) THAIPARAMBIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

114 16/01/2026 ZIAYAMUDDIN M MYTHEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

FEMI BHAVAN, 
VATTAYAL WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

115 16/01/2026 JYOTHI ALOYSIOUS LOUIS (HSBN) THAIPARAMBIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

116 16/01/2026 SARITHA SREEKUMAR (HSBN) VELIVIL, 
NEERKUNNAM, 
NEERKUNNAM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

117 16/01/2026 DILSHA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

MOOSAMPARAMBIL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

118 16/01/2026 THAJIB JALEEL (FTHR) KADAVATHUSSERY, 
MULLATHU WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

119 16/01/2026 Venugopal C Lekha Pillai (WIFE) Lekshmi House, 
Neerkunnam, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Vandanam, 688005, 

Amabalappizha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

120 16/01/2026 Mubeena S Jariya M (MTHR) Dharussalam 
Kannadichira, 
Neerkunnam, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Vandanam, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

121 16/01/2026 RAKENDHU SOMAN SOMAN (FTHR) 28/692 
THAZHATHUPARAMBU, 

PALACE WARD, 
MULLAKKAL, 

MULLAKKAL P O, 
688011, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

122 16/01/2026 SHAMNA ZIAYAMUDDIN M 
(HSBN)

FEMI BHAVAN, 
VATTAYAL WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

123 16/01/2026 ASLAM YAHIYA YAHIYA B (FTHR) THOTTUNGAL 
PURAYIDAM, 

ZACHARIAH WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

ALAPPUZHA, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

124 16/01/2026 SREEKUMAR S 
PILLAI 

SREEDHARAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

HARISREE, G N R A 
91, PAZHAVEEDU, 
PAZHAVEEDU P O, 

688009, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

125 16/01/2026 SIYANA SABIR RAMEES RISHAD 
(HSBN)

RAMEES MANZIL,V  
T  PURAYIDOM, 

ZACHARIYA  WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, BAZAR 

P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

126 16/01/2026 ASEEM Y YOUNUS (FTHR) PUTHUVAL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

127 16/01/2026 chinnu m m pradeep dinesan (HSBN) kochukalathil, punnapra, 
punnapra, punnapra, 
688004, ambalapuzha

  

128 16/01/2026 AMINA S SHANAVAS K (FTHR) KALATHIL VELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

129 16/01/2026 RABIYA A ABDUL RAHEEM 
(FTHR)

01/21 PUTHUVAL, 
VANDANAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
NORTH, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMABALAPPUZHA

  

130 16/01/2026 JAMES P P SANILA (WIFE) PONNAMPURACKAL 
HOUSE, VADACKAL, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
VADACKAL P O, 

688003, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

131 16/01/2026 SHEEJA Siyad (HSBN) Yasin Manzil, 
Gurukulam, 

Neerkkunnam, 
Ambalappuzha, 

Alappuzha Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

132 16/01/2026 MANJUSHA R BYJU V (HSBN) KUTTARA, 
PUNNAPRA NORTH, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
PUNNAPRA NORTH P 

O, 688014, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

133 16/01/2026 ANU ASHARAF ALIYAR 
(FTHR)

THYPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, ALISSERY 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
HEAD P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

134 16/01/2026 Ansila Hamsakutty (FTHR) Chemmannu Parambu, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

135 16/01/2026 RAIHANA T K ABDUL RAHIM M K 
(FTHR)

NOORUL 
KHAIRRATH, 

VALIYAMARAM, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
ALAPPUZHA HEAD, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

136 16/01/2026 SUHAINA I NISAMUDEEN (HSBN) THAIPARAMPU, 
KOMANA, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

137 16/01/2026 HAFEES 
MUHAMMAD 

SUDHEER (FTHR) ALISERI VELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

138 16/01/2026 Ushakumari V Umesh G (OTHR) Ushas, Karoor, 
Purrakkad, 

Ambalapuzha, 688561, 
Ambalapuzha

  

139 16/01/2026 umarul farooq s sathar (FTHR) kallampallil, purakkad, 
purakkad, ambalapuzha, 

688561, ambalapuzha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

140 16/01/2026 ALFIYA AKBAR AKBAR (FTHR) AJITHA MANZIL, 
NAVAROJIPURAYIDAM 
ZACKARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
BAZAR P O, 688012, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

141 16/01/2026 Merin Joseph Annamma Varghese 
(MTHR)

Vadasseriyil House, 
chungam ward, 

Mullackal, irumbu 
paalam, 688011, 
Ambalappuzha

  

142 16/01/2026 Farha Hasna Rahman Anvar Rahman (FTHR) Arackal Madambil, 
Kakkazhom, 

Ambalappuzha North, 
Medical College PO, 

688005, Ambalappuzha

  

143 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAIHAN T K 

KABEER 
MUHAMMED ISMAIL 

(FTHR)

NOORUL 
KHAIRRATH, 

VALIYAMARAM, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
ALAPPUZHA HEAD, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

144 16/01/2026 SUMAYYAMOL M MUHAMMED 
RASHEED A (FTHR)

15/116 
KADAPPURAM 

PUTHUVAL, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA SOUTH, 
PUNNAPRA, 688004, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

145 16/01/2026 RANI RASHEED RASHEED (FTHR) SHALIMAR, 
VELLAKKINAR, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA, 688001, 

ALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

146 16/01/2026 SUMAYYA S SHAJI S (HSBN) YAFI PURAYIDOM, 
ZACHARIA WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, BAZAR 
P O, 688012, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

147 16/01/2026 AJITHA A AZAD (FTHR) AJITHA MANZIL, 
NAVAROJIPURAYIDAM 
ZACKARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
BAZAR P O, 688012, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

148 16/01/2026 AISHA ABDULLA ABDULLA M (FTHR) KAMBIVALAPPU, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

149 16/01/2026 ASHNA THAHA MUHAMMED THAHA 
(FTHR)

PILLAYARKOVIL, 
PURAKKAD, 
PURAKKAD, 

PURAKKAD, 688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

150 16/01/2026 Ajona J Joyidas (FTHR) Puthankatilchira,Punnapra 
Po,Alappuzha, 

Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

151 16/01/2026 UNAIS H Hassankunju (FTHR) Velikkakam, 
Kakkazhom, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Ambalappuzha, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

152 16/01/2026 MARY SONIA V SHAJAN (FTHR) VADAKKETHAYIL, 
VADACKAL, 
VADACKAL, 

SANATHANAPURAM, 
688003, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

153 16/01/2026 VIJITHLAL V VIJAYAN (FTHR) KURUPPASSERIL(M 
K SADANAM), 

THOTTAPPALLY, 
PURAKKAD, 

THOTTAPPALLY, 
690563, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

154 16/01/2026 SHIYAS MON B AHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

THEKKECHIRAYIL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

155 16/01/2026 ADILSHA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) 148 PUTHUVAL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

156 16/01/2026 NASEEMA ABDUL SATHAR 
(HSBN)

08/297, ATTUPURAM 
MANZIL, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

157 16/01/2026 GIRIJA 
UNNIKRISHNAN

UNNIKRISHNAN M K 
(HSBN)

SUDARSANAM, 
KAROOR, 

PURAKKAD, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

158 16/01/2026 VINEETHA V S RAJESHKUMAR T 
(HSBN)

THEKKEMADATHIL 
PARAMBU, 
KOMANA, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

159 16/01/2026 RANI C S C K MAHADEVAN 
(HSBN)

CHEMPAKATTU 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRAPPALLY, 
PATHIRAPPALLY, 
PATHIRAPPALLY, 

688521, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

160 16/01/2026 LAKSHMI P DEVARAJ (HSBN) VADAKKEMADATHINGAL, 
KAROOR, 

PURAKKAD, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

161 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALMAN FARIS 

MUHAMMED 
HUSSAIN A (FTHR)

BISMI MANZIL, 
UPPOOTTIPURAYIDAM, 

VALIYAKULAM 
WARD, BAZAR P O, 
688012, ALAPPUZHA

  

162 16/01/2026 ADILSHA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) 148 PUTHUVAL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

163 16/01/2026 GIRIJA 
UNNIKRISHNAN

UNNIKRISHNAN M K 
(HSBN)

SUDARSANAM, 
KAROOR, 

PURAKKAD, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

164 16/01/2026 SAFNA P N MUNEER S (HSBN) KAMBIVALAPPU, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

165 16/01/2026 SUNITHA BEEVI C B ARSHAD BABU S 
(HSBN)

ARSHAD MANZIL, 
ALISSERY WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
HEAD P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

166 16/01/2026 ANVARSHA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) 148  PUTHUVAL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

167 16/01/2026 SUHAINA I NISAMUDEEN S 
(HSBN)

THAIPARAMPU, 
KOMANA, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

168 16/01/2026 SANOOJA SALI ANVAR (HSBN) PUTHEN VEETTIL, 
KAMBIVALAPPU, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 
KAKKAZHOM P O, 

688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

169 16/01/2026 PRAJEESHA G VIMAL VISWANATH 
(HSBN)

PUTHUVAL, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPUZHA

  

170 16/01/2026 RENJITH T D DEVARAJ (FTHR) VADAKKEMADATHINKAL, 
KAROOR, 

PURAKKAD, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

171 16/01/2026 SHAJAHAN KOYA KOYA (FTHR) PALLIVELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

172 16/01/2026 ATHIRA B BABUKUTTAN 
(FTHR)

PADINJARE 
KALLOOPPARALIL, 

PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

173 16/01/2026 SUHAINA M S MUHAMMED SAJEEB 
(FTHR)

THEKKUMMURI, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

174 16/01/2026 Medona V L Louis Peter (FTHR) Vazhakoottathil, 
Vadackal, Paravoor, 
Vadackal, 688003, 

Ambalappuzha

  

175 16/01/2026 SANDRIYA JOHNY JOHNY D (FTHR) VAZHATHARA 
VEEDU, ILLICKAL 

PURAYIDOM, 
VATTAYAL WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

176 16/01/2026 SUMAYYA KABEER J MUHAMMED 
KABEER (FTHR)

MARAKKARKUTTY 
VALAPPU, 

ZACKARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 

ALAPPUZHA BAZAR, 
688012, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

177 16/01/2026 Muhsina B Basheer (FTHR) Malaparambil, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

178 16/01/2026 Fathima A suhara (MTHR) ThekkeMetharuparambu, 
vandanam, 

ambalappuzhavadakku, 
vandanam, 688005, 

ambalappuzha

  

179 16/01/2026 Sabin S Sabu (FTHR) Attukadavil, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu P O, 
688009, Ambalappuzha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

180 16/01/2026 SEENA SHAJAHAN KOYA 
(HSBN)

PALLIVELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

181 16/01/2026 JUHAINA M S MUHAMMED SAJEEB 
(FTHR)

THEKKUMMURI, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

182 16/01/2026 SUBHANA KABEER J MUHAMMED 
KABEER (FTHR)

MARAKKARKUTTY 
VALAPPU, 

ZACKARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 

ALAPPUZHA BAZAR, 
688012, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

183 16/01/2026 FASILA S SAINUDEEN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

MAHEEN MANZIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

184 16/01/2026 SUBINA SIDDIQUE M (HSBN) 43/ SIDDIQUE 
MANZIL NAVAROJI 

PURAYIDAM, 
ZACHARIA WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, BAZAR 
P O, 688012, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

185 16/01/2026 SULAINA KABEER J MUHAMMED 
KABEER (FTHR)

MARAKKARKUTTY 
VALAPPIL, 

ZACHARIYA WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 

ALAPPUZHA BAZAR, 
688012, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

186 16/01/2026 Ancy A J Joseph (FTHR) Arackal, Vadackal, 
Paravoor, Vadackal, 

688003, Ambalappuzha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

187 16/01/2026 B Zainuddhin Bavakunju (FTHR) Fathima Manzil, 
Zacharia Ward, 

Alappuzha West, Bazar, 
688012, Ambalappuzha

  

188 16/01/2026 RAJESWARI P S Rajesh R (HSBN) 12/286-B, Hindolam, 
Maveli Villa, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Ambalappuzha, 688561, 

Ambalappuzha

  

189 16/01/2026 NISHANA N NAVAS A S (FTHR) NAVAROJI 
PURAYIDOM, 

LAJANATH WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

ALAPPUZHA H O, 
688001, TEHSIL

  

190 16/01/2026 Rincy Thomas Thomas (FTHR) 234 B Mangalath, 
Kanjippadom, 

Ambalappuzha, Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

191 16/01/2026 AFRA M K MUHAMMAD KOYA 
(FTHR)

FAHAD MANZIL, 
KANDANKULANAGARA, 

NEERKUNNAM, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

192 16/01/2026 BILAL M MAHEEN S (FTHR) VELIM PARAMBIL 
PUTHUVAL, 

KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

193 16/01/2026 S OMANA MOHANDAS (HSBN) KANDAMPARAMBIL, 
KALAVOOR, 
KALAVOOR, 

KALAVOOR, 688522, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

194 16/01/2026 DHANYA C D RAJESH R (HSBN) PUTHUVAL 
CHAKKUPARAMBU, 

KALARCODE, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

SANATHANAPURAM, 
688003, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

195 16/01/2026 FAHUMA JAMEELA SIDHEEK (FTHR) KATTILPARAMBIL, 
NEERKUNNAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

196 16/01/2026 AMINA AHAMMED AHAMMAD KUNJU 
(FTHR)

SUBAIDA MANSIL, 
KAROOR, 

AMBALAPUZHA, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

197 16/01/2026 THOUHEED S A ASHARAF S (FTHR) THOUHEED MANZIL, 
ZACHARIAH WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA BAZAR 

P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

198 16/01/2026 SWAPNA S NAJEEB S (HSBN) PATTARUMADAM, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

199 16/01/2026 SHAMILA N AJMAL ASLAM 
(HSBN)

KOOVAPPALLIL, 
NEERKUNNAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, T 
D M C, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

200 16/01/2026 FARSANA ASHRAF ASHRAF A (FTHR) PERUMAPARAMBU, 
KAKKAZHOM, 
KAKKAZHOM, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

201 16/01/2026 GOWRI HAREESH HAREESH S (FTHR) 11/418 GOKULAM, 
THOTTAPPALLY, 

PURAKKAD, 
THOTTAPPALLY, 

688563, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

202 16/01/2026 RAZAL SAJEEM T A SAJEEM (FTHR) TIRUNILATHU, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

203 16/01/2026 Shameer A THAHIRA (MTHR) Thahira Manzil, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

204 16/01/2026 NISHAD N NAVAS A S (FTHR) NAVAROJI 
PURAYIDOM, 

LAJANATH WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

ALAPPUZHA H O, 
688001, TEHSIL

  

205 16/01/2026 SAYYID SHARAFUL 
BANATH RIZWANA 

BEEVI

KUNJITHANGAL 
(FTHR)

THANGAL HOUSE, 
CIVIL STATION 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
WEST, ALAPPUZHA 
HEAD P O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

206 16/01/2026 IRSHAD N NAVAS A S (FTHR) NAVAROJI 
PURAYIDAM, 

LAJANATH WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

ALAPPUZHA H O, 
688001, TEHSIL

  

207 16/01/2026 THAHIRA ABDUL LATHEEF 
(HSBN)

Thahira Manzil, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

208 16/01/2026 RASHEEDABHAI ASHRAF ABDUL 
KHADAR KUNJU 

(OTHR)

MAKKARUPARAMBIL, 
VALANJAVAZHY, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 
AMBALAPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

209 16/01/2026 SHEELA N A MANIKUTTAN 
(HSBN)

KALAMKERY, 
KELAMANGALAM, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 
KELAMANGALAM, 

688562, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

210 16/01/2026 FAYAS MUHAMMED 
S 

Shameer A (FTHR) Thahira Manzil, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

211 16/01/2026 Sajana S Nishad N (HSBN) Kizhakke 
Thaivelikkakom, 
Vattayal Ward, 

Alappuzha, 
Thiruvambady, 688002, 

Ambalappuzha

  

212 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED KAIF 
FAISAL

FAISAL (FTHR) 34/637, ALFAS 
MANZIL, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

ALAPPUZHA, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

213 16/01/2026 SUMAYYA S ANSAR A (HSBN) ANEESH MANZIL 
BANGLAW 
PARAMBU, 

LAJANATH WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
ALAPPUZHA HEAD, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM
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applications have been received)
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AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

214 16/01/2026 SELDANA K K KABEER M I (FTHR) KAMBIVALAPPIL, 
VADACKAL, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
THIRUVAMPADY P 

O, 688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

215 16/01/2026 Gourinanda s Shibu N (FTHR) Vattakkadu, Leksham 
veedu, Ambalappuzha 

North, Vandanam, 
688005, Ambalappuzha

  

216 16/01/2026 FASEELA A Shameer A (HSBN) Thahira Manzil, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalappuzha

  

217 16/01/2026 AMINA F SANU A (HSBN) SAJINA MANZIL 
KAMBIKKAKAM, 
VALIYAKULAM 

WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
THIRUVAMPADY, 

688002, TEHSIL

  

218 16/01/2026 ASHNA MOL I ISMAIL (FTHR) SAMEENA MANZIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

219 16/01/2026 Hima S Vinod (HSBN) Chakkuparambu, 
Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu, 688009, 
Ambalappuzha

  

220 16/01/2026 SELEENA M HARIS (HSBN) PALLIVELI, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

221 16/01/2026 SHAHINA B HARIS M (HSBN) 342 
KOCHUPARAMBIL 
HO, CIVIL STATION 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA 
WEST, ALAPPUZHA 
BAZAR P O, 688012, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

222 16/01/2026 AMEENA NAZEER MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF (HSBN)

CHIRAYIL, 
ALISSERY, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA, 688001, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

223 16/01/2026 RAJEENA MOHAMMED SAJEER 
BABU (HSBN)

THAIPPARAMBU, 
ALISSERY WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA WEST, 
ALAPPUZHA HEAD, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

224 16/01/2026 Azarudeen Badarudeen Badarudeen Y (FTHR) Koovappadam, 
zakkariya ward, 

alappuzha west, bazar p 
o, 688012, 

ambalappuzha

  

225 16/01/2026 MANEESHA SAJEEV SAJEEV (FTHR) VELIYIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

226 16/01/2026 BENA FATHIMA BABU V S (FTHR) KOCHINGAMPARAMBU, 
CANAL WARD, 
ARYAD SOUTH, 

ALAPPUZHA NORTH, 
688007, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

227 16/01/2026 ARCHANA A ASWIN KUMAR 
(FTHR)

CHALAKKARA, 
VANDANAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA 
NORTH, 

VANDANAM, 688005, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

228 16/01/2026 ARYA S NAIR Surendranath S (FTHR) Sreemangalath, 
Thukkukulam, Paravoor, 

Punnapra North, 
688014, Ambalappuzha

  

229 16/01/2026 V J YESUDAS JOSEPH (FTHR) VALAYIL HOUSE, 
KUTHIRAPANTHI,BEACH 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA 

WEST, 
THIRUVAMBADI, 

688002, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

230 16/01/2026 SHAMNA S SHAJEER (FTHR) MULLATHU 
VALAPPU, 

MULLATHU WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

THIRUVAMPADY P 
O, 688002, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

231 16/01/2026 SAHAD S Siyad K (FTHR) Sahad S, Gurukulam, 
Neerkunnam, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Alappuzha Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

232 16/01/2026 AFEES A AFSAL (FTHR) PADINJAREVEETTIL, 
PUNNAPRA, 
PUNNAPRA, 

PUNNAPRA, 688004, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

233 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
YASEEN S 

MUHAMMED 
SHAMEER S (FTHR)

RAYYAN, STADIUM 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA 

WEST, HEAD P O, 
688001, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

234 16/01/2026 V K CHANDRAN VASU (FTHR) ISHAN BHAVAN  
CHIRAYIL, 

VALIYAMARAM 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA H P O, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

235 16/01/2026 REHANA S REHANA S (FTHR) MULLATHU 
VALAPPU, 

MULLATHU WARD, 
ALAPPUZHA, 

THIRUVAMPADY P 
O, 688002, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

236 16/01/2026 Anjumol A K Vineeth M N (HSBN) Nalekalil, Pallathuruthy, 
Pazhaveedu, 

Pazhaveedu, 688009, 
Ambalappuzha

  

237 16/01/2026 RASHI M HARIS (HSBN) CHIRAYIL VEEDU, 
ALISSERY WARD, 

ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA H O, 

688001, TEHSIL

  

238 16/01/2026 SHEELA CHANDRAN V K CHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

ISHAN BHAVAN  
CHIRAYIL, 

VALIYAMARAM 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA H P O, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:45 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

239 16/01/2026 ANANDAKRISHNAN 
G 

GOPALAKRISHNAN 
G (FTHR)

KUNNEZHATH 
USHUS, VANDANAM, 

VANDANAM, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

240 16/01/2026 Shaji Wilson Mini Shaji (WIFE) Vadakkethayil, 
Punnapra, Paravoor, 
Punnapra, 688004, 

Ambalapuzha

  

241 16/01/2026 Jemeela Jalaludheen (HSBN) Munduvadakkal, 
Mullathu Ward, 
Alappuzha West, 

Thiruvampadi, 688002, 
Ambalappuzha

  

242 16/01/2026 RAHUL CHANDRAN V K CHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

ISHAN BHAVAN    
CHIRAYIL, 

VALIYAMARAM 
WARD, ALAPPUZHA, 
ALAPPUZHA H P O, 

688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

243 16/01/2026 FATHIMA MOL S SHOUKATH ALI 
(FTHR)

THAIPARAMBU, 
KOMANA, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 

688561, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

244 16/01/2026 Suseelaamma G Satheesh Kumar (HSBN) Kannanthara Veedu, 
Paravoor, Paravoor, 
Punnapra North P O, 
688014, Ambalapuzha

  

245 16/01/2026 Johnson Babu Babu A (FTHR) Attupuram, Vandanam, 
ambalapuzha north, 

Alappuzha Medical Co, 
688005, ambalapuzha
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applications have been received)
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AMBALAPUZHA
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246 16/01/2026 ASHIK UMAR M muhammed kabeer 
(FTHR)

vaapparambu, 
kakkazhom, 

ambalappuzha, 
vandanam, 688005, 
ambalappuzha north

  

247 16/01/2026 Badusha Salim Salim (FTHR) Puthuval, Kakkazham, 
Ambalappuzha, 

Vandanam, 688005, 
Ambalappuzha

  

248 16/01/2026 Safwan S Shamsudheen (FTHR) Puraikkal House, 
Karoor, Purakkad, 

Amblappuzha, 688561, 
Ambalappuzha

  

249 16/01/2026 Satheesh Kumar K Suseelamma (WIFE) Kannanthara Veedu, 
Paravoor, Paravoor, 
Punnapra North P O, 
688014, Ambalapuzha

  

250 16/01/2026 Nisanamol Nissar (FTHR) Mariyam Manzil, 
Mullathu Ward, 
Alappuzha West, 

Thiruvampadi, 688002, 
Ambalappuzha

  

251 16/01/2026 Surumi S Sudheer (FTHR) 034/930Benjarapurayidam, 
ALAPPUZHA 

MUNCIPALITY, 
WEST VILLAGE, 

HEAD P  O, 688001, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

252 16/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAJID 
M 

Mansoor M (FTHR) Kannittayil, 
Kakkazhom, 

Ambalappuzha, 
Alappuzha Medical 
College, 688005, 

Ambalappuzha

  

253 16/01/2026 Devu Shiji Shiji V (FTHR) Pananthanam, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 

688004, Ambalappuzha
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applications have been received)
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AMBALAPUZHA

Revision identity

254 16/01/2026 AMEENA THAHA THAHA (FTHR) VALIYAKUDILIL, 
VANDANAM, 

AMBALAPPUZHA, 
VANDANAM, 688005, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

255 16/01/2026 SHIFANA SHAJAHAN shajahan (FTHR) AL Rayyan kollammaru 
parambu, kakkazhom, 

ambalappuzha, 
vandanam, 688005, 
ambalappuzha north

  

256 16/01/2026 Seenath Zainuddhin B Zainuddhin (HSBN) Fathima Manzil, 
Zackaria Ward, 

Alappuzha West, Bazar 
P o, 688012, 

Ambalappuzha

  

257 16/01/2026 GANESH BAIJU BYJU M (FTHR) PANDARAPPARAMBU, 
AMBALAPPUZHA, 

PARAVOOR, 
PUNNAPRA NORTH, 

688014, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

258 16/01/2026 BYJU M MAHARATHAN 
(FTHR)

PANDARAPARAMBU, 
PUNNAPRA 
VADAKKU, 
PARAVOOR, 
PUNNAPRA 

VADAKKU, 688014, 
AMBALAPPUZHA

  

259 16/01/2026 PRARTHANA S SUJITH P (FTHR) PUTHUVAL 
PURAYIDOM, 

Purakkad, Purakkad, 
Purakkad, 688561, 
AMBALAPUZHA

  

260 16/01/2026 Geetha Anil Kumar (HSBN) Velikkakathu, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 

688004, Ambalappuzha
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261 16/01/2026 ATHUL MOHAN CHANDRAMOHANAN 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE 
MEENAPPALLI, 

PUNNAPRA 
VADAKKU, 
PARAVOOR, 

SANATHANAPURAM, 
688003, 

AMBALAPPUZHA

  

262 16/01/2026 Adithyan Shiji Shiji V (FTHR) Pananthanam, Punnapra, 
Punnapra, Punnapra, 

688004, Ambalappuzha

  

263 16/01/2026 Abu Thahir A Abdhulrasakk (FTHR) Puthuval, Kakkazham, 
Ambalappuzha, 

Vandanam, 688005, 
Ambalappuzha

  

264 16/01/2026 Jasmin Shanavas Shamsudheen 
(HSBN)

velimbarambil 
Ambalappuzha 
Ambalappuzha, 
Ambalappuzha, 

Punnapra, 
Ambalappuzha, 688561, 

Ambalappuzha

  

265 16/01/2026 ASIF MUHAMMED I IRSHAD P M (FTHR) PARAYANN THARA 
KATTIL, PANOOR, 

THRIKKUNNAPUZHA, 
PALLANA, 690515, 

HARIPPAD

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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